

h

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1915 OF 2010

M/S BHARTI TELEVENTURES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nidhi Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The statement of case filed by the appellant be kept on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is granted four weeks' time to file statement of case.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|